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Child and Family Connections Parent Liaisons 
September 2007 

 
CFC #1 
Lynn Doolittle, Part-Time 
PO Box 16390 
Loves Park, IL  61132-6390 
Phone: 815/654-6170, ext. 115 
Fax: 815/654-6170 
e-mail address: CFCLynn@accessni.com  
  
Melody Gott, Part-Time 
29599 Illinois Hwy 92 
LaMoille, IL  61330 
Phone: 815/638-2031 
Fax: 815/638-2031 
e-mail address: CFCMelody@accessni.com  
 
CFC# 2  
Frannie Jahnke, Full-Time 
2424 Washington Street, Suite 210 
Waukegan, IL  60085 
Phone:  847/782-6151 
Fax: 847/782-6259 
e-mail address: fjahnke@co.lake.il.us  
 
CFC# 3 
Kathy Ellinor, Full-Time 
206 S. Galena Ave., Suite 40    
Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone: 815/297-1041    
Fax: 815/297-9032 
 
CFC #4 
Alana Tosheff, Part-Time 
ext. 118  
e-mail address: atosheff@dayonenetwork.org  
Aimee Pfister, Part-Time 
ext. 124 
e-mail address: apfister@dayonenetwork.org  
1551 East Fabyan Parkway 
Geneva, IL 60134 
Phone: 630/879-2277 
Fax: 630/761-9810 

CFC #5 

Marianne McGuire, Part-Time  
ext. 122 
Jenny Somone, Part-Time 
ext. 121 
555 E. Butterfield Rd, Ste 201 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Phone: 630/493-0400  
Fax: 630/493-1995 
e-mail address: parentliaison@pactinc.net 
 
CFC #6 
Suzanne Sawka, Part-Time    
Fax: 847/385-5093 
e-mail address: ssawka@clearbrook.org 
Gina Musielski, Part-Time 
Fax #: 847/385-7260 
e-mail address: gmusielski@clearbrook.org 
1835 W. Central Road 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
Phone: 847/385-5094 
 
CFC #7 
April Lewis, Part-Time  
Crystal Sullivan, Part-Time 
4415 W. Harrison Street - Suite 201 
Hillside, IL  60162 
Phone: 708/449-0625 
Fax: 708-449-7071 
 
CFC #8 
Dena Chapman, Part-Time 
ext. 27 
e-mail address:  
dcahpman@eastersealschicago.org 
Wendy De Alba, Part-Time 
Ext. 36 
e-mail address:  wdealba@eastersealschicago.org 
Patricia Singler, Part-Time 
Ext. 18 
e-mail address: psingler@eastersealschicago.org 
9455 S. Hoyne 
Chicago, IL  60620 
Phone: 773/233-1799 
Fax: 773-233-2011 
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CFC #9 
Tonya Wilcoxson, Part-Time 
Phone: 312/864-6571 
e-mail address: tonyacw@hotmail.com 
Antonia Paez, Part-Time 
Phone: 312/864-6556 
e-mail address: none 
1901 West Harrison, Fantus Clinic, Room 209 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Fax: 312/864-9332 
 
CFC #10 
Viola Mackie, Part-Time    
ext. 249         
e-mail address: msvmackie@yahoo.com                                         
Rosa Paez Rodriguez, Part-Time 
ext. 239 
e-mail address: rosamiriam74@hotmail.com 
950 East 61st Street  
Chicago, IL 60637                          
Phone: 773/324-7434             
Fax: 773/324-7469 
 
CFC #11 
Roberta Hansen, Part-Time  
Phone: 312/942-7863 
e-mail address: roberta_hansen@rush.edu 
Yolanda Lopez 
Phone: 312/942-7864  
e-mail address: yolanda_lopez@rush.edu  
945 W. George St., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60657 
Fax: 312/942-7811  
 
CFC #12 
Karen Withgott, Part-Time, ext. 223 
e-mail address: Kwithgott@eastersealschicago.org 
Jeanne Schab, Part-Time, ext 260 
e-mail address: none 
17300 S. Ozark Ave. - North Building 
Tinley Park IL 60477 
Phone: 708/429-8231 
Fax: 708/429-8246  
  
CFC #13 
Lisa Viaene, Full-Time 
1301 N Main, Suite 3 
Monmouth, IL  61462 
Phone: 309/734-3336, ext. 379 
Fax: 309/734-1145 
 

CFC # 14 
Jamie Capitelli 
Phone: 309/999-7006 
e-mail address: jgibbs@peoraicounty.org 
Carla Dunbar, Part-Time 
Phone: 309/999-7007 
e-mail address: cdunbar@peoriacounty.org 
2016 N. Knoxville Ave. 
Peoria, IL 61603 
Fax: 309/681-0190 
 
CFC #15 
Angela Goluba, Full-Time 
2300 Glenwood Avenue 
Joliet, IL 60435 
Phone: 815/730-2617, ext. 741 
Fax: 815/730-2650 
e-mail address: agoluba@swgk.org 
 
CFC #16 
Shay Henderson, Full-Time 
309 North Logan 
Danville, IL 61832 
Phone: 217/260-4772 
Fax: 217/442-8153 
e-mail address: 
CFC@Crosspointhumanserivces.org or 
henderson1023@msn.com 
 
CFC #17 
Karla Richmond, Full-Time 
510 Maine, Suite 615 
Phone: 217/222-9592, ext. 12 
Fax: 217/222-9593  
e-mail address: aclic@adams.net 
 
CFC #18 
Lisa McGlothlin, Full-Time 
3130 S. Chatham Road, Suite B        
Springfield, IL  62704 
Phone: 217-793-3990 
Fax: 217-793-3991 
e-mail address: LisaM@co.sangamon.il.us 
 
CFC #19 
Fran Smith, Part-Time 
132 S. Water, Suite 604 
Decatur, IL 62523 
Phone: 217/423-6199, ext. 102 
Fax: 217/233-7028 
e-mail address:  dfloydcfc@aol.com 
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CFC #20 
Debbie LeCrone, Full-Time 
2502 S. Veterans Drive 
Effingham, IL  62401 
Phone: 217/347-5601, ext. 111 
Fax: 217/347-5119  
e-mail address: dlecrone@arc-css.org 
 
CFC #21 
Debbie Douglas, Full-Time 
4941 Benchmark Centre, Suite 200  
Swansea, IL  62226 
Phone: 618/624-3309, ext. 113 
Fax: 618/624-3066 
e-mail address: pl@cfc21.org 
 
CFC #22 
VACANT 
Bill Ferguson, Acting 
101 S. Lincoln 
Centralia, IL 62801 
618/532-4919 
Fax: 618/532-0856 
e-mail address: cfc22@sbcglobal.net 
 
CFC #23 
Gwen Wurst, Full-Time 
800 S. Division Street 
P.O. Box 320 
Norris City, IL 62869 
Phone: 618/378-2131 
Fax: 618/378-3127 
e-mail address: cfc23@wovsed.white.k12.il.us 
 
CFC #24 
Nicole Van Hise, Part-Time 
P.O. Box 1180   
Carbondale, IL 62903 
Phone: 618/529-3147 
Fax: 618/549-8137 
e-mail address: cfc24nicole@gmail.com 
 
CFC #25 
Angela Krambeer, Part-Time 
ext. 225 
e-mail address: angela.krambeer@opad.org 
365 Millennium Drive, Suite A 
Crystal Lake, IL  60012 
Phone:  815/477-4720 
Fax: 815/788-0704 
 
Parent Liaison Listing – 09-07 
 
 


